## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-1-11 January 24, 2017

Resource: Ken Lynn

Acting Vice President of Administrative Services/CFO

**TITLE:** Approval of Proposal from GME Consulting Services, Inc.

to Provide Materials Testing for the Public Safety Training

Center

**DISCUSSION:** GME Consulting Services, Inc. has had a successful track

record in the performance of geotechnical and construction materials testing for the District. For the Public Safetv

Training Center, GME proposes a fee of \$270,501.00 that

includes a ten percent (10%) contingency for any

anticipated overtime fees.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the proposal from GME Consulting Services, Inc. to provide

materials testing for the Public Safety Training Center in

the amount of \$270,501.00.

**SUGGESTED MOTION:** "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the proposal from GME Consulting Services, Inc. to provide materials testing for the Public Safety Training Center in

the amount of \$270,501.00."